10444449402 

Bank Name:  State Bank of India, Calcutta University Branch, 

Kolkata-700 073  

IFS Code: SBIN0007766 

SWIFT Code: SBININBBT29 

PAN No.- AAAAI0574Q 

Namita Banerjee Best Paper Memorial Award  

The best two papers will each be awarded Rs.2500/- (Rupees two thousand five 

hundred only) to be selected by a panel of distinguished reviewers. Research 

papers submitted by the Delegates from SAARC countries within the age limit of 

40 years (as on January 01, 2026) will be considered for the purpose. In case of a 

joint paper, the junior faculty within the above age group will be entitled to the